

PRESS RELEASE

STARTS

BF&M supports Huckleberry Restaurant's participation in the Christ Church Community Feeding Programme

Hamilton, Bermuda, 12 August 2020— In response to an appeal made by Huckleberry Restaurant and Christ Church, BF&M Limited ("BF&M") furthered its community support efforts in response to the Covid-19 crisis through a recent donation made in the amount of \$5,000 to support their Community Feeding Programme.

Huckleberry's is preparing 1,000 meals a week which are being distributed by Christ Church in Warwick in conjunction with the Eliza Dolittle charity to families and individuals in need.

Scott Kitson, owner of Rosedon Hotel, said: "We extend heartfelt thanks to the management and staff of BF&M Insurance Group for their generous support of Huckleberry Restaurant's participation in the Christ Church Community Feeding Programme. The program's objective is to prepare and deliver nutritionally balanced meals to those in Bermuda's population facing challenges with food security. Donations and support by Bermudians and local businesses are helping to make the program sustainable in the longer term, meaning those facing financial hardship and most in need of support can at least meet the basic necessity of having something decent to eat. We are sincerely thankful for all support and are proud to be working together in helping to provide this basic necessity to Bermuda's community."

John Wight, Group Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of BF&M Limited, stated: "It's our pleasure to support local initiatives that help to ease the burden faced by so many families during these unforeseen times."

ENDS

BACKGROUND

BF&M Limited is the holding company of the BF&M group of companies ("BF&M Group"). The two largest operating companies within the BF&M Group are BF&M Life Insurance Company Limited, a leading provider of life, health and pensions products, and BF&M General Insurance Company Limited, the leading general insurer providing all forms of property, casualty, motor and marine products. The BF&M Group includes several other companies including BF&M Investment Services Limited, BF&M Properties Limited, (including Scarborough Property Holdings Limited and Barr's Bay Properties Limited), Hamilton Financial Limited, Island Heritage Insurance Company Ltd, and a 51.24% interest in the Insurance Corporation of Barbados Limited.

For further information contact:-R. John Wight, FCPA, FCA, CPCU, Group Chairman & Chief Executive Officer Phone 295 5566, Fax 292 8831, e-mail jwight@bfm.bm OR Geraldine Kempe, SVP Communications, Brand and CX Phone 295 5566 ext 2349, e-mail gkempe@bfm.bm

BF&M Limited